RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

TABLE

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

Table

OF CONTENTS

Q05 Page 2.........

Q06 Page 3.........

Q07 Page 4.........

Q08 Page 5.........

Q10 Page 6.........

Q11 Page 7.........

Q12 Page 8.........

Q13 Page 9.........

Q14 Page 10........

Q15 Page 1l........

Q16 Page 12........

DNHPP Page 13......

Q19 Page 15........

Q19 Page 17........

020 Page 19........

Q21 Page 20........

Q22 Page 21........

RNHPP Page 22......

Q25 Page 23........

025 Page 24........

026 Page 25........

Q04: How closely have you followed the 2020 presidential race?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q05: Favorability Rating: Former Vice President, Joe Biden?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q06: Favorability Rating: Colorado Senator, Michael Bennet?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q07: Favorability Rating: Former NY Mayor, Michael Bloomberg?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q08: Favorability Rating: South Bend Mayor, Pete Buttigieg?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q10: Favorability Rating: Hawaii Representative, Tulsi Gabbard?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Ql1: Favorability Rating: Minnesota Senator, Amy Klobuchar? Former Massachusetts Governor, Deval Patrick?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q12: Favorability Rating: Former Massachusetts Governor, Deval Patrick?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q13: Favorability Rating: Vermont Senator, Bernie Sanders?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Ql4: Favorability Rating: Former trust fund manager, Tom Steyer?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q15: Favorability Rating: Massachusetts Senator, Elizabeth Warren?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Ql6: Favorability Rating: Entrepreneur, Andrew Yang?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

DNHPP: Which Democratic presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q19: Which candidate will end up winning the Democratic nomination for president?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q19: Which candidate will end up winning the Democratic nomination for president?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Q20: Favorability Rating: President, Donald Trump?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q21: Favorability Rating: Former Illinois Representative, Joe Walsh?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q22: Favorability Rating: Former Massachusetts Governor, Bill Weld?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

RNHPP: Which Republican presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q25: Does the New York Times endorsement of Elizabeth Warren and Amy Klobuchar change your view toward electing a
female President??
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Q25: Does the New York Times endorsement of Elizabeth Warren and Amy Klobuchar change your view toward electing a
female President??
Compared by Selected Demographics

Q26: Do you generally approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Compared by Selected Characteristics



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Table Q27 Page 26........ Q27: If the election were held today would you vote for Donald Trump, the Democratic candidate or someone else?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q27 Page 27........ Q27: If the election were held today would you vote for Donald Trump, the Democratic candidate or someone else?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q28 Page 28........ Q28: How closely have you followed recent events involving the United States, Iran and Iraqg?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q28 Page 29........ Q28: How closely have you followed recent events involving the United States, Iran and Iraqg?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q29 Page 30........ Q29: Are you aware that several US service members were injured in the missile strike fired by Iran earlier this month
at a US military base?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q30 Page 31........ Q30: Do you support or oppose that President Trump did not immediately report these injuries?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q31 Page 32........ Q31: Do your support or oppose effort to remove President Trump from office through a Senate impeachment trial?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q32 Page 33........ Q32: Do you think witnesses should be allowed to testify in the Senate impeaching trial?
Compared by Selected Characteristics



Table Q04 Page 1

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q04: How closely have you followed the 2020 presidential race?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)

Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499

100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL ANSWERED 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Very closely 395 206 189 153 146 96 107 67 77 72 72 98 132 l46 173 222

44 .3% 45.4% 43.2% 43.6% 52.1% 36.8% 50.5% 37.2% 47.2% 32.7% 63.2% 43.8% 42.9% 44 .4% 46.0% 44.5%

£ DF HJ hJ GHIJ
Moderately closely 454 235 219 190 116 148 103 109 70 130 39 118 163 161 179 258
50.9% 51.8% 50.0% 54.1% 41.4% 56.7% 48.6% 60.6% 42.9% 59.1% 34.2% 52.7% 52.9% 48.9% 47.6% 51.7%
E E K GIK GIK
Only somewhat closely 43 13 30 8 18 1 2 4 16 18 3 8 13 22 24 19
4.8% 2.9% 6.8% 2.3% 6.4% 6.5% 0.9% 2.2% 9.8% 8.2% 2.6% 3.6% 4.2% 6.7% 6.4% 3.8%
B D D GHK GHK 1 P

Unsure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Chi-Square
Significance .0209% .0002% o* L427* .1553*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q05: Favorability Rating: Former Vice President, Joe Biden?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER 438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%

E G GI GI LM P
TOTAL ANSWERED 454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
Very favorable 220 220 - 175 45 - 94 92 34 - - 58 139 18 6 209
48.5% 48.5% 49.9% 43.7% 45.9% 51.1% 50.7% 35.8% 61.8% 34.0% 15.0% 51.1%
LN o}
Somewhat favorable 147 147 - 125 22 - 76 66 3 2 - 76 48 23 8 139
32.4% 32.4% 35.6% 21.4% 37.1% 36.7% 4.5% 100.0% 46.9% 21.3% 43.4% 20.0% 34.0%
E I I GHI M M (o}
Somewhat unfavorable 52 52 - 33 19 - 23 18 11 - - 15 24 8 17 35
11.5% 11.5% 9.4% 18.4% 11.2% 10.0% 16.4% 9.3% 10.7% 15.1% 42.5% 8.6%

D P
Very unfavorable 20 20 - 7 13 - 7 - 13 - - 7 9 - 5 15
4.4% 4.4% 2.0% 12.6% 3.4% 19.4% 4.3% 4.0% 12.5% 3.7¢%

D G P
Heard of but no opinion 10 10 - 6 4 - - 4 6 - - 4 2 4 4 6
2.2% 2.2% 1.7% 3.9% 2.2% 9.0% 2.5% 0.9% 7.5% 10.0% 1.5%

h m P
Never heard of person 5 5 - 5 - - 5 - - - - 2 3 - - 5
1.1% 1.1% 1.4% 2.4% 1.2% 1.3% 1.2%
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 34.9--------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 92.14---------------- > <--------- 48.58-------- > <----- 67.12---->

Significance 1% 0* 0* 0* 0*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q06: Favorability Rating: Colorado Senator, Michael Bennet?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER 438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%
E G GI GI LM P
TOTAL ANSWERED 454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
Very favorable 23 23 - 13 10 - 10 3 10 - - 11 12 - - 23
5.1% 5.1% 3.7% 9.7% 4.9% 1.7% 14.9% 6.8% 5.3% 5.6%
d h GH
Somewhat favorable 136 136 - 131 5 - 98 35 3 - - 35 93 8 - 136
30.0% 30.0% 37.3% 4.9% 47.8% 19.4% 4.5% 21.6% 41.3% 15.1% 33.3%
E HI I LN
Somewhat unfavorable 113 113 - 89 24 - 41 61 9 2 - 38 50 20 20 9
24.9% 24.9% 25.4% 23.3% 20.0% 33.9% 13.4% 100.0% 23.5% 22.2% 37.7% 50.0% 22.7%
GI GHI M P
Very unfavorable 60 60 - 47 13 - 24 32 4 - - 26 17 12 6 51
13.2% 13.2% 13.4% 12.6% 11.7% 17.8% 6.0% 16.0% 7.6% 22.6% 15.0% 12.5%
gT M M
Heard of but no opinion 77 77 - 52 25 - 18 40 19 - - 42 25 10 14 61
17.0% 17.0% 14.8% 24.3% 8.8% 22.2% 28.4% 25.9% 11.1% 18.9% 35.0% 14.9%
D G G M P
Never heard of person 45 45 - 19 26 - 14 9 22 - - 10 28 3 - 45
9.9% 9.9% 5.4% 25.2% 6.8% 5.0% 32.8% 6.2% 12.4% 5.7% 11.0%
D GH Ln
Chi-Square <------- 0= > <--------- 69.65-------- > <-mmmmmmm—m—m--- 141.21---------------- > <--------- 51.71-------- > <----- 39.69---->
Significance 1* 0* o* 0 0
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020
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Total

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Heard of but no opinion

Never heard of person

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ
Independent T-Test for Means,

Uppercase letters indicate sig
Lowercase letters indicate sig

Table Q07 Page 4

S, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q07: Favorability Rating: Former NY Mayor, Michael Bloomberg?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%
E G GI GI LM P
454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
27 27 - 18 9 - 5 16 6 - - 7 12 8 - 27
5.9% 5.9% 5.1% 8.7% 2.4% 8.9% 9.0% 4.3% 5.3% 15.1% 6.6%
g Lm
239 239 - 185 54 - 128 77 34 - - 73 135 23 14 222
52.6% 52.6% 52.7% 52.4% 62.4% 42.8% 50.7% 45.1% 60.0% 43.4% 35.0% 54.3%
Hi LN (o}
82 82 - 73 9 - 27 50 5 - - 32 34 14 16 64
18.1% 18.1% 20.8% 8.7% 13.2% 27.8% 7.5% 19.8% 15.1% 26.4% 40.0% 15.6%
E GI m P
55 55 - 46 9 - 23 23 9 - - 29 19 3 8 47
12.1% 12.1% 13.1% 8.7% 11.2% 12.8% 13.4% 17.9% 8.4% 5.7% 20.0% 11.5%
MN
40 40 - 27 13 - 16 14 8 2 - 19 16 5 2 38
8.8% 8.8% 7.7% 12.6% 7.8% 7.8% 11.9% 100.0% 11.7% 7.1% 9.4% 5.0% 9.3%
GHI
11 11 - 2 9 - 6 - 5 - - 2 9 - - 11
2.4% 2.4% 0.6% 8.7% 2.9% 7.5% 1.2% 4.0% 2.7%
D 1
<------- 0= > <--------- 33.54-------- I 65.08---------------- > <--------- 32.05-------- > <----- 21.33---->
1* o* o* 0004 .0007*
K/LMN/OP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
nificance at the 95% level.
nificance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

TOTAL
()
Total 892
100.0%
NO ANSWER 438
49.1%
TOTAL ANSWERED 454
50.9%
Very favorable 87
19.2%
Somewhat favorable 228
50.2%
Somewhat unfavorable 78
17.2%
Very unfavorable 13
2.9%
Heard of but no opinion 26
5.7%

Never heard of person 2
4.8%

Chi-Square
Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Table Q08 Page 5

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q08: Favorability Rating: South Bend Mayor, Pete Buttigieg?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
- 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%
E G GI GI LM P
454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
87 - 61 26 - 35 31 21 - - 45 25 12 6 81
19.2% 17.4% 25.2% 17.1% 17.2% 31.3% 27.8% 11.1% 22.6% 15.0% 19.8%
d GH M m
228 - 195 33 - 123 88 17 - - 81 126 16 15 211
50.2% 55.6% 32.0% 60.0% 48.9% 25.4% 50.0% 56.0% 30.2% 37.5% 51.6%
E HI I N N o
78 - 64 14 - 30 36 10 2 - 21 47 10 10 68
17.2% 18.2% 13.6% 14.6% 20.0% 14.9% 100.0% 13.0% 20.9% 18.9% 25.0% 16.6%
GHI L
13 - 8 5 - - 7 6 - - 2 11 - 5 5
2.9% 2.3% 4.9% 3.9% 9.0% 1.2% 4.9% 12.5% 1.2%
L P
26 - 18 8 - 8 14 4 - - 11 4 11 4 22
5.7% 5.1% 7.8% 3.9% 7.8% 6.0% 6.8% 1.8% 20.8% 10.0% 5.4%
M LM
2 - 5 17 - 9 4 9 - - 2 4 - 22
4.8% 1.4% 16.5% 4.4% 2.2% 13.4% 1.2% 5.3% 7.5% 5.4%
D GH L 1
<------- 0= > <--------- 52.52-------- I 60.23---------------- > <--------- 61.75-------- > <----- 27.64---->
1* o* o* 0 ox

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level

(unpooled proportions)

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q10: Favorability Rating: Hawaii Representative, Tulsi Gabbard?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER 438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%
E G GI GI LM P
TOTAL ANSWERED 454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
Very favorable 11 11 - 7 4 - 11 - - - - 7 4 - - 11
2.4% 2.4% 2.0% 3.9% 5.4% 4.3% 1.8% 2.7%
Somewhat favorable 162 162 - 138 24 - 95 48 19 - - 45 96 15 9 151
35.7% 35.7% 39.3% 23.3% 46.3% 26.7% 28.4% 27.8% 42.7% 28.3% 22.5% 36.9%
E HI LN (o}
Somewhat unfavorable 153 153 - 118 35 - 47 87 17 2 - 40 76 29 20 130
33.7% 33.7% 33.6% 34.0% 22.9% 48.3% 25.4% 100.0% 24.7% 33.8% 54.7% 50.0% 31.8%
GI GHI L LM P
Very unfavorable 60 60 - 48 12 - 25 27 8 - - 38 18 4 6 54
13.2% 13.2% 13.7% 11.7% 12.2% 15.0% 11.9% 23.5% 8.0% 7.5% 15.0% 13.2%
MN
Heard of but no opinion 51 51 - 33 18 - 20 18 13 - - 28 18 5 5 46
11.2% 11.2% 9.4% 17.5% 9.8% 10.0% 19.4% 17.3% 8.0% 9.4% 12.5% 11.2%
D gh M
Never heard of person 17 17 - 7 10 - 7 - 10 - - 4 13 - - 17
3.7% 3.7% 2.0% 9.7% 3.4% 14.9% 2.5% 5.8% 4.2%
D G 1
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 24.42-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 83.23---------------- > <--------- 52.1--------- > <----- 8.62----- >
Significance 1% 0002* 0* 0 1251%
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATION.

Total

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Heard of but no opinion

Never heard of person

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ
Independent T-Test for Means,

Uppercase letters indicate sig
Lowercase letters indicate sig

Table Q11 Page 7

S, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Ql1l: Favorability Rating: Minnesota Senator, Amy Klobuchar? Former Massachusetts Governor, Deval Patrick?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%
E G GI GI LM P
454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
49 49 - 30 19 - 13 17 19 - - 19 2 6 16 31
10.8% 10.8% 8.5% 18.4% 6.3% 9.4% 28.4% 11.7% 9.8% 11.3% 40.0% 7.6%
D GH P
210 210 - 176 34 - 126 63 19 2 - 69 118 20 2 208
46.3% 46.3% 50.1% 33.0% 61.5% 35.0% 28.4% 100.0% 42.6% 52.4% 37.7% 5.0% 50.9%
E HI GHI 1N (o}
112 112 - 92 20 - 41 62 9 - - 41 52 15 12 100
24.7% 24.7% 26.2% 19.4% 20.0% 34.4% 13.4% 25.3% 23.1% 28.3% 30.0% 24.4%
GI
42 42 - 42 - - 11 30 1 - - 24 14 4 6 33
9.3% 9.3% 12.0% 5.4% 16.7% 1.5% 14.8% 6.2% 7.5% 15.0% 8.1%
i GI M
18 18 - 6 12 - 5 4 9 - - 2 4 4 14
4.0% 4.0% 1.7% 11.7% 2.4% 2.2% 13.4% 4.3% 0.9% 7.5% 10.0% 3.4%
D GH M m
23 23 - 5 18 - 9 4 10 - - 2 17 4 - 23
5.1% 5.1% 1.4% 17.5% 4.4% 2.2% 14.9% 1.2% 7.6% 7.5% 5.6%
D GH L 1
<------- 0= > <--------- 86.45-------- > <-mmmmmmm—m—m--- 109.63---------------- > <--------- 27.36-------- > <----- 61.61---->
1* o* o* 0023 ox
K/LMN/OP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
nificance at the 95% level.
nificance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

2020



(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Table Q12 Page 8

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL

()
Total 892
100.0%
NO ANSWER 438
49.1%
TOTAL ANSWERED 454
50.9%
Very favorable 26
5.7%
Somewhat favorable 193
42.5%
Somewhat unfavorable 121
26.7%
Very unfavorable 42
9.3%
Heard of but no opinion 64
14.1%
Never heard of person 8
1.8%

Chi-Square

Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

Ql2: Favorability Rating: Former Massachusetts Governor, Deval Patrick?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
- 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%
E G GI GI LM P
454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
26 - 8 18 - 8 - 18 - - 11 15 - - 26
5.7% 2.3% 17.5% 3.9% 26.9% 6.8% 6.7% 6.4%
D
193 - 154 39 - 119 43 31 - - 43 137 11 5 186
42.5% 43.9% 37.9% 58.0% 23.9% 46.3% 26.5% 60.9% 20.8% 12.5% 45.5%
Hi H LN (o}
121 - 108 13 - 43 72 4 2 - 49 41 19 18 100
26.7% 30.8% 12.6% 21.0% 40.0% 6.0% 100.0% 30.2% 18.2% 35.8% 45.0% 24.4%
I GI GHI M M P
42 - 25 17 - 4 29 9 - - 19 12 11 9 33
9.3% 7.1% 16.5% 2.0% 16.1% 13.4% 11.7% 5.3% 20.8% 22.5% 8.1%
D G G M M P
64 - 51 13 - 26 33 5 - - 37 17 10 8 56
14.1% 14.5% 12.6% 12.7% 18.3% 7.5% 22.8% 7.6% 18.9% 20.0% 13.7%
I M M
8 - 5 3 - 5 3 - - - 3 3 2 - 8
1.8% 1.4% 2.9% 2.4% 1.7% 1.9% 1.3% 3.8% 2.0%
<------- 0------- > <--------- 51.41-------- > <m-—-m-m-mmmm------ 149.72---------------- > <--------- 74.04-------- > <----- 27.62---->
1* o* o* o* o*

2020



Table Q13 Page 9

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q13: Favorability Rating: Vermont Senator, Bernie Sanders?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER 438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%

E G GI GI LM P
TOTAL ANSWERED 454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N [¢]
Very favorable 219 219 - 189 30 - 115 87 17 - - 76 111 18 6 210
48.2% 48.2% 53.8% 29.1% 56.1% 48.3% 25.4% 46.9% 49.3% 34.0% 15.0% 51.3%
E I I n N o}
Somewhat favorable 160 160 - 129 31 - 72 71 15 2 - 62 71 27 16 142
35.2% 35.2% 36.8% 30.1% 35.1% 39.4% 22.4% 100.0% 38.3% 31.6% 50.9% 40.0% 34.7%

I I GHI M

Somewhat unfavorable 43 43 - 22 21 - 8 17 18 - - 15 20 8 9 3
9.5% 9.5% 6.3% 20.4% 3.9% 9.4% 26.9% 9.3% 8.9% 15.1% 22.5% 8.3%

D G GH P
Very unfavorable 26 26 - 10 16 - 10 4 12 - - 9 17 - 9 17
5.7% 5.7% 2.8% 15.5% 4.9% 2.2% 17.9% 5.6% 7.6% 22.5% 4.2%

D GH P

Heard of but no opinion 1 1 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 - -
0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.6% 0.4% 0.2%
Never heard of person 5 5 - 5 - - - 5 - - - 5 - - 5
1.1% 1.1% 4.9% 7.5% 2.2% 1.2%
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 67.56-------- > <m--mmmmm—m——----- 97.58---------------- > <--------- 18.56-------- > <----- 39.71---->

Significance 1* o* 0* .0462%* o*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATION.

Total

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

Very favorable

Somewhat favorable

Somewhat unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Heard of but no opinion

Never heard of person

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ
Independent T-Test for Means,

Uppercase letters indicate sig
Lowercase letters indicate sig

Table Q14 Page 10

S, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Ql4: Favorability Rating: Former trust fund manager, Tom Steyer?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%

E G GI GI LM P
454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
16 16 - 2 1 - - 2 1 - - 4 10 2 - 16
3.5% 3.5% 0.6% 13.6% 1.1% 20.9% 2.5% 4.4% 3.8% 3.9%

D H
199 199 - 162 37 - 123 53 23 - - 58 124 17 - 196
43.8% 43.8% 46.2% 35.9% 60.0% 29.4% 34.3% 35.8% 55.1% 32.1% 47.9%
e HI LN

140 140 - 115 25 - 38 88 14 - - 59 59 17 25 113
30.8% 30.8% 32.8% 24.3% 18.5% 48.9% 20.9% 36.4% 26.2% 32.1% 62.5% 27.6%

e GI M P
54 54 - 40 14 - 27 16 9 2 - 25 13 7 9 45
11.9% 11.9% 11.4% 13.6% 13.2% 8.9% 13.4% 100.0% 15.4% 5.8% 13.2% 22.5% 11.0%

GHI M
27 27 - 23 4 - 4 21 2 - - 10 7 10 6 21
5.9% 5.9% 6.6% 3.9% 2.0% 11.7% 3.0% 6.2% 3.1% 18.9% 15.0% 5.1%
GI LM
18 18 - 9 9 - 13 - 5 - - 6 12 - - 18
4.0% 4.0% 2.6% 8.7% 6.3% 7.5% 3.7% 5.3% 4.4%
D

<------- 0= > <--------- 51.01-------- > <-mmmmmmm—m—m--- 166.02---------------- > <--------- 43.85-------- > <----- 46.81---->

1* ox ox 0 ox

K/LMN/OP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
nificance at the 95% level.
nificance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

2020



Table Q15 Page 11

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q15: Favorability Rating: Massachusetts Senator, Elizabeth Warren?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(n) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER 438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%
E G GI GI LM P
TOTAL ANSWERED 454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
Very favorable 171 171 - 149 22 - 90 72 9 - - 68 75 21 12 159
37.7% 37.7% 42.5% 21.4% 43.9% 40.0% 13.4% 42.0% 33.3% 39.6% 30.0% 38.9%
E I I m
Somewhat favorable 205 205 - 171 34 - 107 78 18 2 - 77 106 19 12 188
45.2% 45.2% 48.7% 33.0% 52.2% 43.3% 26.9% 100.0% 47.5% 47.1% 35.8% 30.0% 46.0%
E hI I GHI (o}
Somewhat unfavorable 42 42 - 20 22 - 4 19 19 - - 13 24 5 5 37
9.3% 9.3% 5.7% 21.4% 2.0% 10.6% 28.4% 8.0% 10.7% 9.4% 12.5% 9.0%
D G GH
Very unfavorable 30 30 - 9 21 - 4 9 17 - - 4 18 4 5 25
6.6% 6.6% 2.6% 20.4% 2.0% 5.0% 25.4% 2.5% 8.0% 7.5% 12.5% 6.1%
D GH L
Heard of but no opinion 6 6 - 2 4 - - 2 4 - - - 2 4 6 -
1.3% 1.3% 0.6% 3.9% 1.1% 6.0% 0.9% 7.5% 15.0%
d m
Never heard of person - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chi-square <mm----- L0------- > <mmmmmmm-- 79.77-------- > Kmmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo 118.04-----==--==-----~ > <mmmmmmmm- 26.59-------- > <----- 66.88---->
Significance 1% 0* 0* .0008* 0*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin

Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Ql6: Favorability Rating: Entrepreneur, Andrew Yang?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Table Q16 Page 12

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER 438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%
E G GI GI LM P
TOTAL ANSWERED 454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
Very favorable 17 17 - 17 - - 17 - - - - 9 8 - - 17
3.7% 3.7% 4.8% 8.3% 5.6% 3.6% 4.2%
Somewhat favorable 196 196 - 166 30 - 121 51 24 - - 45 134 15 15 181
43.2% 43.2% 47.3% 29.1% 59.0% 28.3% 35.8% 27.8% 59.6% 28.3% 37.5% 44.3%
E HI LN

Somewhat unfavorable 133 133 - 98 35 - 33 82 18 - - 45 53 23 10 120
29.3% 29.3% 27.9% 34.0% 16.1% 45.6% 26.9% 27.8% 23.6% 43.4% 25.0% 29.3%

cI g LM
Very unfavorable - 35 8 - 8 26 9 - - 32 8 3 11 30
9.5% 9.5% 10.0% 7.8% 3.9% 14.4% 13.4% 19.8% 3.6% 5.7% 27.5% 7.3%

G G MN P

Heard of but no opinion 48 48 - 3 18 - 21 14 11 2 - 29 11 8 4 44
10.6% 10.6% 8.5% 17.5% 10.2% 7.8% 16.4% 100.0% 17.9% 4.9% 15.1% 10.0% 10.8%

D h GHI M M
Never heard of person 17 17 - 5 12 - 5 7 5 - - 2 11 4 - 17
3.7% 3.7% 1.4% 11.7% 2.4% 3.9% 7.5% 1.2% 4.9% 7.5% 4.2%

D L 1
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 40.73-------- > <m-—-m-m-mmmm------ 107 .47---------------- > <--------- 81.72-------- > <----- 20.19---->

Significance 1% 0* 0* 0 .0012%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

2020



Table DNHPP
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
DNHPP: Which Democratic presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER 438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%

E G GI GI LM P
TOTAL ANSWERED 454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
Michael Bennet 6 6 - 2 4 - 2 - 4 - - 2 4 - - 6
1.3% 1.3% 0.6% 3.9% 1.0% 6.0% 1.2% 1.8% 1.5%

da g
Joe Biden 108 108 - 95 13 - 59 44 5 - - 31 68 6 3 105
23.8% 23.8% 27.1% 12.6% 28.8% 24.4% 7.5% 19.1% 30.2% 11.3% 7.5% 25.7%
E I I LN (o}
Michael Bloomberg 8 8 - 4 4 - - 7 1 - - 6 - 2 - 8
1.8% 1.8% 1.1% 3.9% 3.9% 1.5% 3.7% 3.8% 2.0%
Pete Buttigieg 37 37 - 30 7 - 10 20 7 - - 15 11 11 2 35
8.1% 8.1% 8.5% 6.8% 4.9% 11.1% 10.4% 9.3% 4.9% 20.8% 5.0% 8.6%
G M

Tulsi Gabbard 14 14 - - 14 - 4 - 10 - - - 14 - 5 9
3.1% 3.1% 13.6% 2.0% 14.9% 6.2% 12.5% 2.2%

p
Amy Klobuchar 19 19 - 9 10 - 2 7 10 - - 4 12 3 8 11
4.2% 4.2% 2.6% 9.7% 1.0% 3.9% 14.9% 2.5% 5.3% 5.7% 20.0% 2.73%

D g GH P
Deval Patrick - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bernie Sanders 140 140 - 104 36 - 74 48 18 - - 59 65 7 7 133
30.8% 30.8% 29.6% 35.0% 36.1% 26.7% 26.9% 36.4% 28.9% 13.2% 17.5% 32.5%
H N N o
Tom Steyer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Elizabeth Warren 79 79 - 75 4 - 47 29 3 - - 30 37 12 9 70
17.4% 17.4% 21.4% 3.9% 22.9% 16.1% 4.5% 18.5% 16.4% 22.6% 22.5% 17.1%

E hT I
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

Page 13

2020



Table DNHPP Page 14

(Continued)
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
DNHPP: Which Democratic presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Andrew Yang 3 3 - 3 - - 3 - - - - - 3 - - 3
0.7% 0.7% 0.9% 1.5% 1.3% 0.7%
Other 8 8 - 4 4 - 2 2 4 - - 4 4 4 4
1.8% 1.8% 1.1% 3.9% 1.0% 1.1% 6.0% 2.5% 7.5% 10.0% 1.0%
g p
Undecided 32 32 - 25 7 - 2 23 5 2 - 11 1 8 2 25
7.0% 7.0% 7.1% 6.8% 1.0% 12.8% 7.5% 100.0% 6.8% 4.9% 15.1% 5.0% 6.1%
G G GHI M
Chi-Square <-=------ 0------- > <--------- 93.74-------- > <---------------- 167.37---------------- > <--------- 78.47-------- > <----- 65.38---->
Significance 1* 0* 0* 0* 0*
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

TOTAL

()
Total 892
100.0%
NO ANSWER 438
49.1%
TOTAL ANSWERED 454
50.9%
Michael Bennet -
Joe Biden 131
28.9%
Michael Bloomberg 4
0.9%
Pete Buttigieg 13
2.9%
Tulsi Gabbard 9
2.0%
Amy Klobuchar 5
1.1%

Deval Patrick
Bernie Sanders 118
26.0%
Tom Steyer 5
1.1%
Elizabeth Warren 80
17.6%
Andrew Yang -

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test

Table Q19 Page 15

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll

Q19: Which candidate will end up winning the Democratic nomination for president?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
- 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%
E G GI GI LM P
454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
131 - 102 29 - 71 43 17 - - 31 91 6 3 126
28.9% 29.1% 28.2% 34.6% 23.9% 25.4% 19.1% 40.4% 11.3% 7.5% 30.8%
H LN o}
4 - 1 3 - - 1 3 - - 4 - - - 4
0.9% 0.3% 2.9% 0.6% 4.5% 2.5% 1.0%
13 - 13 - 7 6 - - 8 3 2 2 11
2.9% 3.7% 3.4% 3.3% 4.9% 1.3% 3.8% 5.0% 2.7%
m
9 - - 9 - - - 9 - - - 9 - - 9
2.0% 8.7% 13.4% 4.0% 2.2%
5 - - 5 - - - 5 - - - 5 - 5 -
1.1% 4.9% 7.5% 2.2% 12.5%
118 - 96 22 - 64 38 16 - - 51 53 5 12 106
26.0% 27.4% 21.4% 31.2% 21.1% 23.9% 31.5% 23.6% 9.4% 30.0% 25.9%
H mN N
5 - - 5 - - - 5 - - - 5 - - 5
1.1% 4.9% 7.5% 2.2% 1.2%
80 - 72 8 - 41 37 2 - - 28 36 16 6 74
17.6% 20.5% 7.8% 20.0% 20.6% 3.0% 17.3% 16.0% 30.2% 15.0% 18.1%
E I I M

for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020



Table Q19 Page 16
(Continued)
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q19: Which candidate will end up winning the Democratic nomination for president?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Other 11 11 - 2 9 - 2 5 4 - - 7 - 4 4 7
2.4% 2.4% 0.6% 8.7% 1.0% 2.8% 6.0% 4.3% 7.5% 10.0% 1.7%
D g P
Undecided 78 78 - 65 13 - 20 50 6 2 - 33 23 20 8 67
17.2% 17.2% 18.5% 12.6% 9.8% 27.8% 9.0% 100.0% 20.4% 10.2% 37.7% 20.0% 16.4%
GI GHI M LM
Chi-square R L0------- > <mmmmmm-- 106.81-------- > Cmmmmmmmmmmmme— oo 177.56--=--=--==--=--~ > <mmmmmmmm- 96.91-------- > <----- 71.38---->
Significance 1* 0* 0* o* o*
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020



Table Q19 Page 17

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q19: Which candidate will end up winning the Democratic nomination for president?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L)
Total 892 99 433 257 397 495 113 359 131 395 454 43
100.0% 11.1% 48.5% 28.8% 44 .5% 55.5% 12.7% 40.2% 14.7% 44 .3% 50.9% 4.8%
NO ANSWER 438 38 196 132 240 198 42 175 77 189 219 30
49.1% 38.4% 45.3% 51.4% 60.5% 40.0% 37.2% 48.7% 58.8% 47.8% 48.2% 69.8%
B F G GH JK
TOTAL ANSWERED 454 61 237 125 157 297 71 184 54 206 235 13
50.9% 61.6% 54.7% 48.6% 39.5% 60.0% 62.8% 51.3% 41.2% 52.2% 51.8% 30.2%
D E HI I L L
Michael Bennet - - - - - - - - - - - -
Joe Biden 131 17 69 34 40 91 19 52 12 53 78 -
28.9% 27.9% 29.1% 27.2% 25.5% 30.6% 26.8% 28.3% 22.2% 25.7% 33.2%
3
Michael Bloomberg 4 - 4 - - 4 - 1 - 4 - -
0.9% 1.7% 1.3% 0.5% 1.9%
Pete Buttigieg 13 3 5 2 - 13 4 - 4 6 7 -
2.9% 4.9% 2.1% 1.6% 4.4% 5.6% 7.4% 2.9% 3.0%
Tulsi Gabbard 9 9 5 4 - 4 5 4 -
2.0% 3.8% 3.2% 1.3% 7.4% 2.4% 1.7%
Amy Klobuchar 5 - 5 5 - - 5 -
1.1% 4.0% 3.2% 2.4%
Deval Patrick - - - - - - - - - - - -
Bernie Sanders 118 12 68 8 3 65 19 47 2 55 60 3
26.0% 19.7% 28.7% 30.4% 33.8% 21.9% 26.8% 25.5% 22.2% 26.7% 25.5% 23.1%
F
Tom Steyer 5 - - 5 - 5 - - 5 5 - -
1.1% 4.0% 1.7% 9.3% 2.4%
Elizabeth Warren 80 11 36 25 21 59 20 36 6 47 31 2
17.6% 18.0% 15.2% 20.0% 13.4% 19.9% 28.2% 19.6% 11.1% 22.8% 13.2% 15.4%
e I K
Andrew Yang - - - - - - - - - - - -
Other 11 - 5 6 5 6 2 4 5 7 4 -
2.4% 2.1% 4.8% 3.2% 2.0% 2.8% 2.2% 9.3% 3.4% 1.7%
h

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020



Table Q19 Page 18

(Continued)
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q19: Which candidate will end up winning the Democratic nomination for president?
Compared by Selected Demographics
AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Undecided 78 18 41 1 28 50 44 6 1 51 8
17.2% 29.5% 17.3% 8.0% 17.8% 16.8% 9.9% 23.9% 11.1% 9.2% 21.7% 61.5%
ch D GI J JK
Chi-Square <------------ 55.26----------- > <------- 32.45------ > <------------ 74.09----------- > <------------ 56.59----------- >

Significance 100.0%* 100.0%* 100.0%* 100.0%*

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020



Table Q20 Page 19

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll

Q20: Favorability Rating: President, Donald Trump?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(n) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER 454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
TOTAL ANSWERED 438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%

E GI GI LM P
Very favorable 209 - 209 - 90 119 - - 31 84 91 32 31 142 209 -

47.7% 47.7% 50.8% 45.6% 32.3% 38.5% 79.8% 51.6% 37.3% 51.4% 62.2%

IJ m M

Somewhat favorable 116 - 116 - 26 90 7 - 22 64 23 12 8 89 104 9
26.5% 26.5% 14.7% 34.5% 100.0% 22.9% 29.4% 20.2% 19.4% 9.6% 32.2% 31.0% 10.0%

E IJK k LM P
Somewhat unfavorable 64 - 64 - 44 20 - - 34 30 - 7 29 22 16 45
14.6% 14.6% 24.9% 7.7% 35.4% 13.8% 11.3% 34.9% 8.0% 4.8% 50.0%
F J LN o
Very unfavorable 39 - 39 - 11 28 - - 3 36 - 11 9 19 3 36
8.9% 8.9% 6.2% 10.7% 3.1% 16.5% 17.7% 10.8% 6.9% 0.9% 40.0%
e I N (¢}
Heard of but no opinion 10 - 10 - 6 4 - - 6 4 - - 6 4 4 -

2.3% 2.3% 3.4% 1.5% 6.2% 1.8% 7.2% 1.4% 1.2%

j N

Never heard of person - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chi-Square <------- 0------- > <--------- 41.56-------- > <m-—-m-m-mmmm------ 137.66---------------- > <--------- 67.97-------- > <----288.84---->

Significance 1% 0* 0* 0* 0*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020



Table Q21 Page 20
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q21: Favorability Rating: Former Illinois Representative, Joe Walsh?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER 454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
TOTAL ANSWERED 438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%

E G GI GI LM P
Very favorable 15 - 15 - 7 8 - - - 13 2 - - 12 2 13
3.4% 3.4% 4.0% 3.1% 6.0% 1.8% 4.3% 0.6% 14.4%
K o}
Somewhat favorable 127 - 127 - 31 96 - - 23 71 33 26 36 65 86 38
29.0% 29.0% 17.5% 36.8% 24.0% 32.6% 28.9% 41.9% 43.4% 23.6% 25.6% 42.2%
E N N o}
Somewhat unfavorable 83 - 83 - 37 46 - - 9 49 22 4 16 60 83 -

18.9% 18.9% 20.9% 17.6% 9.4% 22.5% 19.3% 6.5% 19.3% 21.7% 24.7%

I I L L

Very unfavorable 47 - 47 - 18 29 7 - 11 7 22 - - 43 42 5
10.7% 10.7% 10.2% 11.1% 100.0% 11.5% 3.2% 19.3% 15.6% 12.5% 5.6%

IJK J J P
Heard of but no opinion 96 - 96 - 38 58 - - 28 47 21 19 22 52 70 17
21.9% 21.9% 21.5% 22.2% 29.2% 21.6% 18.4% 30.6% 26.5% 18.8% 20.8% 18.9%

k
Never heard of person 70 - 70 - 46 24 - - 25 31 14 13 9 44 5 17
16.0% 16.0% 26.0% 9.2% 26.0% 14.2% 12.3% 21.0% 10.8% 15.9% 15.8% 18.9%
F JK

Chi-Square <------- 0= > <--------- 33.07-------- > <-mmmmmmm—m—m--- 103.67---------------- > <--------- 53.24-------- > <----- 71.29---->

Significance 1* 0* 0* 0 0

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

2020



Table Q22

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q22: Favorability Rating: Former Massachusetts Governor, Bill Weld?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER 454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N o
TOTAL ANSWERED 438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%

E G GI GI LM P
Very favorable 33 - 33 - 7 26 - - 9 14 10 9 - 24 10 23
7.5% 7.5% 4.0% 10.0% 9.4% 6.4% 8.8% 14.5% 8.7% 3.0% 25.6%
E (o}
Somewhat favorable 130 - 130 - 32 98 - - 19 76 32 23 36 68 83 44
29.7% 29.7% 18.1% 37.5% 19.8% 34.9% 28.1% 37.1% 43.4% 24.6% 24.7% 48.9%
E I n N o}
Somewhat unfavorable 107 - 107 - 42 65 - - 24 51 32 7 28 72 102 5
24 .4% 24 .4% 23.7% 24.9% 25.0% 23.4% 28.1% 11.3% 33.7% 26.1% 30.4% 5.6%

L L P
Very unfavorable 44 - 44 - 22 22 - - 6 22 16 12 - 28 44 -

10.0% 10.0% 12.4% 8.4% 6.2% 10.1% 14.0% 19.4% 10.1% 13.1%

i n

Heard of but no opinion 88 - 88 - 49 39 - - 22 48 18 11 13 61 70 12
20.1% 20.1% 27.7% 14.9% 22.9% 22.0% 15.8% 17.7% 15.7% 22.1% 20.8% 13.3%

F P
Never heard of person 36 - 36 - 25 11 7 - 16 7 6 - 6 27 6
8.2% 8.2% 14.1% 4.2% 100.0% 16.7% 3.2% 5.3% 7.2% 8.3% 8.0% 6.7%

F IJK JK

Chi-Square <------- 0= > <--------- 41.38-------- > <-mmmmmmm—m—m--- 105.76---------------- > <--------- 47.04-------- > <----- 92.06---->

Significance 1* 0* 0* 0 0

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

Page 21
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

Table RNHPP

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

RNHPP: Which Republican presidential candidate would you vote for if the New Hampshire primary were held today?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER 454 454 - 351 103 - 205 180 67 2 - 162 225 53 40 409
50.9% 100.0% 100.0% 36.8% 96.7% 100.0% 41.1% 0.9% 72.3% 73.1% 16.1% 10.6% 82.0%
E IJ GIJ J N N (¢}
TOTAL ANSWERED 438 - 438 - 177 261 7 - 96 218 114 62 83 276 336 90
49.1% 100.0% 63.2% 100.0% 3.3% 58.9% 99.1% 100.0% 27.7% 26.9% 83.9% 89.4% 18.0%

E G GI GI LM P
Roque De La Fuente 6 - 6 - 6 - - - - 6 - - 6 - - 6
1.4% 1.4% 3.4% 2.8% 7.2% 6.7%
Donald Trump 313 - 313 - 116 197 7 - 47 146 110 35 39 228 313 -

71.5% 71.5% 65.5% 75.5% 100.0% 49.0% 67.0% 96.5% 56.5% 47.0% 82.6% 93.2%

E IJK I IJ LM

Joe Walsh 15 - 15 - - 15 - - - 15 - - 4 8 - 15
3.4% 3.4% 5.7% 6.9% 4.8% 2.9% 16.7%
Bill Weld 30 - 30 - 14 16 - - - 30 - 7 6 17 - 30
6.8% 6.8% 7.9% 6.1% 13.8% 11.3% 7.2% 6.2% 33.3%
Other 32 - 32 - 23 9 - - 21 11 - 8 15 6 12 17
7.3% 7.3% 13.0% 3.4% 21.9% 5.0% 12.9% 18.1% 2.2% 3.6% 18.9%
F N N e}
Undecided 42 - 4 - 18 24 - - 28 10 4 12 1 17 11 22
9.6% 9.6% 10.2% 9.2% 29.2% 4.6% 3.5% 19.4% 15.7% 6.2% 3.3% 24.4%
JK N N o
Chi-Square <------- 0= > <--------- 34.23-------- I 155.8---------------- > <--------- 82.28-------- > <----339.78---->

Significance 1* 0* 0* 0* 0*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

(unpooled proportions)

"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

Page 22
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS,

INC.

Q25:

TOTAL
()
Total 892
100.0%
NO ANSWER -
TOTAL ANSWERED 892
100.0%
Yes, more likely 208
23.3%
No impact 588
65.9%
Unsure 96
10.8%

Chi-Square
Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll

female President??
Compared by Selected Characteristics

Does the New York Times endorsement of Elizabeth Warren and Amy Klobuchar change your view toward electing a

Table Q25 Page 23

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING

Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
147 61 121 57 30 80 48 36 31 13 67 92 49 36 166
32.4% 13.9% 34.5% 20.4% 11.5% 37.7% 26.7% 22.1% 14.1% 11.4% 29.9% 29.9% 14.9% 9.6% 33.3%
c EF F HIJK JK JK N N (¢}
257 331 189 196 203 103 111 122 169 80 133 180 254 311 272
56.6% 75.6% 53.8% 70.0% 77.8% 48.6% 61.7% 74.8% 76.8% 70.2% 59.4% 58.4% 77.2% 82.7% 54.5%

B D DE G GH GH G LM P
50 46 41 27 28 29 21 5 20 21 24 36 26 29 61
11.0% 10.5% 11.7% 9.6% 10.7% 13.7% 11.7% 3.1% 9.1% 18.4% 10.7% 11.7% 7.9% 7.7% 12.2%
I I I IJ (o}
<------ 44.76----- > <--------- 50.07-------- > <--mmmm—m—m———--— 68.66---------------- > <--------- 31.79-------- > <----- 81.98---->
0 0 0 0

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

2020



Table Q25 Page 24
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q25: Does the New York Times endorsement of Elizabeth Warren and Amy Klobuchar change your view toward electing a

female President??
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 892 99 433 257 397 495 113 359 131 395 454 3
100.0% 11.1% 48.5% 28.8% 44 .5% 55.5% 12.7% 40.2% 14.7% 44 .3% 50.9% 4.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 892 99 433 257 397 495 113 359 131 395 454 43
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Yes, more likely 208 23 74 87 95 113 54 78 9 89 119 -

23.3% 23.2% 17.1% 33.9% 23.9% 22.8% 47.8% 21.7% 6.9% 22.5% 26.2%

BC HI I

No impact 588 67 298 151 270 318 54 239 102 277 269 42
65.9% 67.7% 68.8% 58.8% 68.0% 64.2% 47.8% 66.6% 77.9% 70.1% 59.3% 97.7%
D G GH K JK
Unsure 96 9 61 19 32 64 5 42 20 29 66 1
10.8% 9.1% 14.1% 7.4% 8.1% 12.9% 4.4% 11.7% 15.3% 7.3% 14.5% 2.3%

D E G G 1 JL
Chi-Square il 28.91----------- > <------- 5.44------- > <------------ 59.71----------- > <------------ 35.61----------- >

Significance 100.0% 93.4% 100.0% 100.0%

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL

()
Total 892
100.0%
NO ANSWER -
TOTAL ANSWERED 892
100.0%
Strongly approve 198
22.2%
Moderately approve 178
20.0%
APPROVE 376
42.2%
DISAPPROVE 499
55.9%
Moderately disapprove 200
22.4%
Strongly disapprove 299
33.5%
Unsure 17
1.9%

Chi-Square

Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

Table Q26
(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)
Q26: Do you generally approve or disapprove of the job Donald Trump is doing as President?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
5 193 - 96 102 7 - 26 78 87 15 30 149 198 -
1.1% 44.1% 34.3% 39.1% 3.3% 16.0% 35.5% 76.3% 6.7% 9.7% 45.3% 52.7%
B G GI GIJ LM
35 143 22 50 106 7 17 51 73 27 29 37 105 178 -
7.7% 32.6% 6.3% 17.9% 40.6% 3.3% 9.4% 31.3% 33.2% 23.7% 12.9% 12.0% 31.9% 47.3%
B D DE G GH GHk GH LM
40 336 22 146 208 14 17 77 151 114 44 67 254 376 -
8.8% 76.7% 6.3% 52.1% 79.7% 6.6% 9.4% 47.2% 68.6% 100.0% 19.6% 21.8% 77.2% 100.0%
B D DE GH GHI GHIJ LM
409 90 324 128 47 198 158 80 63 - 175 232 75 - 499
90.1% 20.5% 92.3% 45.7% 18.0% 93.4% 87.8% 49.1% 28.6% 78.1% 75.3% 22.8% 100.0%
C EF F hIJg IJ J N N
125 75 107 56 37 30 85 37 48 - 72 79 44 - 200
27.5% 17.1% 30.5% 20.0% 14.2% 14.2% 47.2% 22.7% 21.8% 32.1% 25.6% 13.4% 40.1%
Cc EF GIJ G N N
284 15 217 72 10 168 73 43 15 - 103 153 31 - 299
62.6% 3.4% 61.8% 25.7% 3.8% 79.2% 40.6% 26.4% 6.8% 46.0% 49.7% 9.4% 59.9%
Cc EF F HIJ IJ J N N
5 12 5 6 6 - 5 6 6 - 5 9 - - -
1.1% 2.7% 1.4% 2.1% 2.3% 2.8% 3.7% 2.7% 2.2% 2.9%
b
<----- 937.97----- > <-------- 752.58-------- > <--m------------- 1040.99--------------- > <-------- 540.99-------- > <----1750.0---->
0 0 0 0 o*

Page 25
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Table Q27 Page 26

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q27: If the election were held today would you vote for Donald Trump, the Democratic candidate or someone else?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Donald Trump 317 9 308 - 125 192 7 - 53 143 114 38 41 226 309 8
35.5% 2.0% 70.3% 44.6% 73.6% 3.3% 32.5% 65.0% 100.0% 17.0% 13.3% 68.7% 82.2% 1.6%

B E G GI GIJ LM P
The Democratic candidate 437 412 25 322 103 12 202 159 73 3 - 166 213 48 35 400
49.0% 90.7% 5.7% 91.7% 36.8% 4.6% 95.3% 88.3% 44.8% 1.4% 74.1% 69.2% 14.6% 9.3% 80.2%
c EF F HIJ IJ J N N o
Someone else 78 13 65 9 46 23 - 9 25 44 - 14 26 38 14 61
8.7% 2.9% 14.8% 2.6% 16.4% 8.8% 5.0% 15.3% 20.0% 6.2% 8.4% 11.6% 3.7% 12.2%
B DF D H H L o
Undecided 60 20 40 20 6 34 3 12 12 30 - 6 28 17 18 30
6.7% 4.4% 9.1% 5.7% 2.1% 13.0% 1.4% 6.7% 7.4% 13.6% 2.7% 9.1% 5.2% 4.8% 6.0%

B E DE G G GHI Ln

Chi-Square <------ 666.0----- > <-------- 540.83-------- > <--m------------- 724.06---------------- > <--------- 312.9-------- > <----619.48---->

Significance 0 0 0 0 0

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS,

Total

NO ANSWER

TOTAL ANSWERED

Donald Trump

The Democratic candidate

Someone else

Undecided

Chi-Square
Significance

Comparison Groups:
Independent T-Test for Means,

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

INC.

Q27:

If the election were held today would you vote for Donald Trump,

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll

Table Q27 Page 27

the Democratic candidate or someone else?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L)
892 99 433 257 397 495 113 359 131 395 454 43
100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
892 99 433 257 397 495 113 359 131 395 454 43
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
317 23 159 94 190 127 19 133 64 162 134 21
35.5% 23.2% 36.7% 36.6% 47.9% 25.7% 16.8% 37.0% 48.9% 41.0% 29.5% 48.8%
B B F G GH K K
437 58 219 131 158 279 80 169 47 208 216 13
49.0% 58.6% 50.6% 51.0% 39.8% 56.4% 70.8% 47.1% 35.9% 52.7% 47.6% 30.2%
E HI I L L
78 12 33 22 30 48 11 33 17 11 61 6
8.7% 12.1% 7.6% 8.6% 7.6% 9.7% 9.7% 9.2% 13.0% 2.8% 13.4% 14.0%
J J
60 6 22 10 19 41 3 24 3 14 43 3
6.7% 6.1% 5.1% 3.9% 4.8% 8.3% 2.7% 6.7% 2.3% 3.5% 9.5% 7.0%
E GI J
<=mmmmmmmm--- 8.27------------ > <------- 48.06------ > <--m-mm------ 40.17----------- > <--mmmmm----- 54.31----------- >
78.1% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

BCD/EF/GHI/JKL

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

2020



Table Q28 Page 28

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Q28: How closely have you followed recent events involving the United States, Iran and Irag?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very closely 300 166 134 130 104 66 123 23 56 31 67 53 125 118 137 163
33.6% 36.6% 30.6% 37.0% 37.1% 25.3% 58.0% 12.8% 34.4% 14.1% 58.8% 23.7% 40.6% 35.9% 36.4% 32.7%
o] F F HIJ HJ HIJ L L
Moderately closely 374 195 179 144 108 122 73 91 66 100 41 114 126 125 160 206
41.9% 43.0% 40.9% 41.0% 38.6% 46.7% 34.4% 50.6% 40.5% 45.5% 36.0% 50.9% 40.9% 38.0% 42.6% 41.3%
e GiK Gk MN
Only somewhat closely 154 62 92 54 42 58 1 41 26 73 - 45 39 54 66 85
17.3% 13.7% 21.0% 15.4% 15.0% 22.2% 6.6% 22.8% 16.0% 33.2% 20.1% 12.7% 16.4% 17.6% 17.0%
B DE G G GHI M
Not at all 56 29 27 21 20 15 2 23 9 16 6 10 12 32 13 43
6.3% 6.4% 6.2% 6.0% 7.1% 5.7% 0.9% 12.8% 5.5% 7.3% 5.3% 4.5% 3.9% 9.7% 3.5% 8.6%
GIjK e] e] e] LM o
Unsure 8 2 6 2 6 - - 2 6 - - 2 6 - - 2
0.9% 0.4% 1.4% 0.6% 2.1% 1.1% 3.7% 0.9% 1.9% 0.4%
d
Chi-Square <------ 11.73----- > <--------- 23.28-------- > <-mmmmmmm—m—m--- 224.95---------------- > <--------- 37.84-------- > <----- 11.43---->
Significance .0195 .003 0 0 .0221%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020



Table Q28 Page 29

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll

Q28: How closely have you followed recent events involving the United States, Iran and Irag?
Compared by Selected Demographics

AGE GENDER INCOME CLOSELY FOLLOW ELECTION
18-34 35-54 55+ years Male Female <$35k $35- >$100k Very Moderat Somewhat
TOTAL years years $100k ely

() (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L)
Total 892 99 433 257 397 495 113 359 131 395 454 43
100.0% 11.1% 48.5% 28.8% 44 .5% 55.5% 12.7% 40.2% 14.7% 44 .3% 50.9% 4.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 892 99 433 257 397 495 113 359 131 395 454 43
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very closely 300 13 143 127 188 112 45 98 55 211 86 3
33.6% 13.1% 33.0% 49.4% 47.4% 22.6% 39.8% 27.3% 42.0% 53.4% 18.9% 7.0%

B BC F H H KL L
Moderately closely 374 52 200 82 141 233 34 185 59 144 204 26
41.9% 52.5% 46.2% 31.9% 35.5% 47.1% 30.1% 51.5% 45.0% 36.5% 44 .9% 60.5%
D D E G G J JK
Only somewhat closely 154 24 71 28 58 96 18 54 17 31 111 12
17.3% 24.2% 16.4% 10.9% 14.6% 19.4% 15.9% 15.0% 13.0% 7.8% 24 .4% 27.9%
cD D e J J
Not at all 56 10 17 20 10 46 16 22 - 9 45 2
6.3% 10.1% 3.9% 7.8% 2.5% 9.3% 14.2% 6.1% 2.3% 9.9% 4.7%

c C E H J
Unsure 8 - 2 - - 8 - - - - 8 -

0.9% 0.5% 1.6% 1.8%

Chi-Square
Significance 100.0%* 100.0% 100.0%* 100.0%*

Comparison Groups: BCD/EF/GHI/JKL
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1, 2020



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS,

INC.

Q29:

at a US military base?
Compared by Selected Characterist

ics

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Are you aware that several US service members were injured in the missile strike fired by Iran

earlier this month

Table Q29 Page 30

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Strongly support 619 347 272 256 212 151 188 98 135 96 99 169 235 202 263 353
69.4% 76.4% 62.1% 72.9% 75.7% 57.9% 88.7% 54.4% 82.8% 43.6% 86.8% 75.4% 76.3% 61.4% 69.9% 70.7%
C F F HJ J HJ HJ N N
Moderately support 219 85 134 73 55 91 17 67 22 98 15 40 53 113 106 107
24.6% 18.7% 30.6% 20.8% 19.6% 34.9% 8.0% 37.2% 13.5% 44 .5% 13.2% 17.9% 17.2% 34.3% 28.2% 21.4%
B DE GIK g GIK LM P
SUPPORT 838 432 406 329 267 242 205 165 157 194 114 209 288 315 369 460
93.9% 95.2% 92.7% 93.7% 95.4% 92.7% 96.7% 91.7% 96.3% 88.2% 100.0% 93.3% 93.5% 95.7% 98.1% 92.2%
HJ ha GHIJ P
OPPOSE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Moderately oppose - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Strongly oppose - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Unsure 54 2 19 7 15 6 26 - 15 20 14 7 39
6. 4.8% 7.3% 6.3% 4.6% 7.3% 3.3% 8.3% 3.7% 11.8% 6.7% 6.5% .3% 1.9% 7.8%
Gi GI (o]
Chi-Square <------ 21.7------ > <--------- 25.05-------- > <------------o--- 159.02---------------- > <--------- 32.22-------- > <----- 18.83---->
Significance 0001* 0003* 0* o* .0003*

Comparison Groups:

Independent T-Test for Means,
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.
"x" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

2020



Table Q30
RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q30: Do you support or oppose that President Trump did not immediately report these injuries?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Strongly support 99 8 91 3 53 43 - - 26 26 47 9 20 66 96 3
11.1% 1.8% 20.8% 0.9% 18.9% 16.5% 16.0% 11.8% 41.2% 4.0% 6.5% 20.1% 25.5% 0.6%

B D D IJ LM P
Moderately support 142 32 110 20 53 69 3 24 20 61 34 26 33 83 110 26
15.9% 7.0% 25.1% 5.7% 18.9% 26.4% 1.4% 13.3% 12.3% 27.7% 29.8% 11.6% 10.7% 25.2% 29.3% 5.2%

B D DE G G GHI GHI LM P
SUPPORT 241 40 201 23 106 112 3 24 46 87 81 35 53 149 206 29
27.0% 8.8% 45.9% 6.6% 37.9% 42.9% 1.4% 13.3% 28.2% 39.5% 71.1% 15.6% 17.2% 45.3% 54.8% 5.8%

B D D G GH GHI GHIJ LM P
OPPOSE 524 376 148 294 133 97 204 123 96 83 15 165 219 118 119 402
58.7% 82.8% 33.8% 83.8% 47.5% 37.2% 96.2% 68.3% 58.9% 37.7% 13.2% 73.7% 71.1% 35.9% 31.6% 80.6%
C EF F HIJK iJK JK K N N (o}
Moderately oppose 206 116 90 95 48 63 54 62 21 57 9 63 54 76 81 122
23.1% 25.6% 20.5% 27.1% 17.1% 24.1% 25.5% 34.4% 12.9% 25.9% 7.9% 28.1% 17.5% 23.1% 21.5% 24.4%

c E E IK gIjkK 1K M m
Strongly oppose 318 260 58 199 85 34 150 61 75 26 6 102 165 42 38 280
35.7% 57.3% 13.2% 56.7% 30.4% 13.0% 70.8% 33.9% 46.0% 11.8% 5.3% 45.5% 53.6% 12.8% 10.1% 56.1%
Cc EF F HIJK JK HJK K N 1N o
Unsure 127 38 89 34 41 5 5 33 21 50 18 24 36 62 51 68
14.2% 8.4% 20.3% 9.7% 14.6% 19.9% 2.4% 18.3% 12.9% 22.7% 15.8% 10.7% 11.7% 18.8% 13.6% 13.6%
B D G G GI G LM

Chi-Square <----- 468.29----- R 352.53-------- > gmmmmmmmmm—ooooe 669.04---=------------ > <mmmmmm-o- 270.4-------- > <----600.85---->

Significance 0 0 0 0 0

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS,

INC.

Q31:

(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll)

Compared by Selected Characteristics

Do your support or oppose effort to remove President Trump from office through a Senate impeachment trial?

Table Q31

NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-

TOTAL Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
() (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) () (0) (P)
Total 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 892 454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Strongly support 251 234 17 183 56 12 152 50 38 8 3 99 135 8 10 241
28.1% 51.5% 3.9% 52.1% 20.0% 4.6% 71.7% 27.8% 23.3% 3.6% 2.6% 44.2% 43.8% 2.4% 2.7% 48.3%
c EF F HIJK JK JK N N o
Moderately support 227 156 71 126 55 46 40 102 38 25 19 77 76 69 57 167
25.4% 34.4% 16.2% 35.9% 19.6% 17.6% 18.9% 56.7% 23.3% 11.4% 16.7% 34.4% 24.7% 21.0% 15.2% 33.5%
C EF J GIJK J MN (¢}
SUPPORT 478 390 88 309 111 58 192 152 76 33 22 176 211 77 67 408
53.6% 85.9% 20.1% 88.0% 39.6% 22.2% 90.6% 84.4% 46.6% 15.0% 19.3% 78.6% 68.5% 23.4% 17.8% 81.8%
C EF F hIJK IJK JK MN N (o}
OPPOSE 353 43 310 21 150 182 17 10 81 156 89 33 77 232 300 50
39.6% 9.5% 70.8% 6.0% 53.6% 69.7% 8.0% 5.6% 49.7% 70.9% 78.1% 14.7% 25.0% 70.5% 79.8% 10.0%

B D DE GH GHI GHI L LM P
Moderately oppose 166 36 130 19 61 86 8 10 37 98 13 19 48 92 119 44
18.6% 7.9% 29.7% 5.4% 21.8% 33.0% 3.8% 5.6% 22.7% 44.5% 11.4% 8.5% 15.6% 28.0% 31.6% 8.8%

B D DE GHK GHIK Gh L LM P
Strongly oppose 187 7 180 2 89 96 9 - 44 58 76 14 29 140 181 6
21.0% 1.5% 41.1% 0.6% 31.8% 36.8% 4.2% 27.0% 26.4% 66.7% 6.2% 9.4% 42.6% 48.1% 1.2%

B D D G G GIJ LM P
Unsure 61 21 40 21 19 21 3 18 6 31 3 15 20 20 9 41
6.8% 4.6% 9.1% 6.0% 6.8% 8.0% 1.4% 10.0% 3.7% 14.1% 2.6% 6.7% 6.5% 6.1% 2.4% 8.2%
B GIK GIK o
Chi-Square <------ 830.6----- > <-------- 644.92-------- > <--m------------- 1035.77-----=-=-=----- > <-------- 502.89-------- > <----- 896.0---->

Significance 0 0 0 0 0

Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,

Independent Z-Test for Percentages
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
TOTAL
()
Total 892
100.0%
NO ANSWER -
TOTAL ANSWERED 892
100.0%
Yes, witnesses should be 529
allowed 59.3%
No 230
25.8%
Unsure 133
14.9%
Chi-Square
Significance
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJK/LMN/OP

Independent T-Test for Means,
Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95%

Independent Z-Test for Percentages

level.

Lowercase letters indicate significance at the 90% level.

(unpooled proportions)

Survey Administered: January 29 - February 1,

Table Q32
(Franklin Pierce University/Boston Herald/NBC10: NH Presidential Primary Poll
Q32: Do you think witnesses should be allowed to testify in the Senate impeaching trial?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
NH PRIMARY PARTY PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL TRUMP
VOTER REGISTRATION IDEOLOGY APPROVAL
RATING
Dem Rep Dem Indep Rep Strong Lean Indep/ Lean Strong Lib Mod Con Approve Dis-
Dem Dem No lean Rep Rep approve
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
50.9% 49.1% 39.3% 31.4% 29.3% 23.8% 20.2% 18.3% 24.7% 12.8% 25.1% 34.5% 36.9% 42.2% 55.9%
454 438 351 280 261 212 180 163 220 114 224 308 329 376 499
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
379 150 298 129 102 192 137 106 51 43 170 232 111 127 402
83.5% 34.2% 84.9% 46.1% 39.1% 90.6% 76.1% 65.0% 23.2% 37.7% 75.9% 75.3% 33.7% 33.8% 80.6%
c EF £ HIJK IJK JK J N N o
38 192 29 89 112 12 19 31 116 52 25 40 152 193 31
8.4% 43.8% 8.3% 31.8% 42.9% 5.7% 10.6% 19.0% 52.7% 45.6% 11.2% 13.0% 46.2% 51.3% 6.2%
B D DE g GH GHI GHI LM P
37 96 24 62 47 8 24 26 53 19 29 36 66 56 66
8.1% 21.9% 6.8% 22.1% 18.0% 3.8% 13.3% 16.0% 24.1% 16.7% 12.9% 11.7% 20.1% 14.9% 13.2%
B D D G G GHI G LM
<--m--- 228.2----- > gmmmmm--- 167.29-------- > Qmmmmmmmmmm—eeeeo 263.96---=--=-=====---~ > gmmmmmm-- 161.36-------- > <----248.56---->
0 0 0 0 0
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INT1

INT2

Qo1

Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald / NBC10 Poll
© 2020 RKM Research and Communications (1/29-2/1)

Hello, my name is , and I'm calling from RKM Research and
Communications. We’re conducting a very brief opinion poll on behalf of Franklin
Pierce University, the Boston Herald, and NBC10 TV news and I'd like to speak
to an adult age 18 or older.

“Would that be you?” or  “Is he/ she available?”

Type [next] to continue

| assure you that this is not a sales call. We’re only interested in your opinions.

Thank you for helping us. Your telephone number was chosen randomly, and all
of your responses are completely confidential and anonymous.

01 Eligible respondent [continue]
02 Appointment [setup a call-back]
99 Refusal [thank and terminate]

Are you currently registered to vote in New Hampshire?

IF YES: Are you registered as a Democrat, independent,
Republican, or something else?

00 No - not registered [thank and terminate]
01 Democrat [continue]
02 independent, or undeclared [continue]
03 Republican [continue]
88 Other [thank and terminate]

99 Do NOT live in New Hampshire [thank and terminate]





Q02

Q03

Q04

How likely is it that you will vote in the upcoming New Hampshire presidential
primary? Do you think you:

01
02
03
04

Read responses:

Definitely will [continue]
Probably will [continue]
You’re not sure yet [thank and terminate]
You probably won’t [thank and terminate]

[If Q01 =2 or Q01 = 88, skip to QO3]:
[if Q01 =1 or 3, skip to Q04]

Do you plan to vote in the Democratic or Republican presidential primary?

01
02

88
99

Democratic [skip to Q04]
Republican [skip to Q04]
Other [thank and terminate]
Don’t know / unsure [thank and terminate]

How closely have you followed the 2020 presidential race? Would you say:

Read responses:

01
02
03

99

Very closely
Moderately closely
Only somewhat closely

Don’t know / unsure





Q05

Q06
Q07
Q08
Q10
Q11
Q12
Q13
Q14
Q15
Q16

[If Democratic primary voter: Q01 = 1 or Q03 = 1] ASK Q05 — Q19:

Now | am going to read you a list of some candidates who are running in the
Democratic presidential primary. Please tell me if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view toward each one. If you don’t recognize the name, or don’t
have an opinion, please feel free to say so.

[Randomize Q05-Q16]

Former Vice President, Joe Biden?
“Would you say very or somewhat (favorable / unfavorable)?”
01 Very favorable
02 Somewhat favorable
03 Somewhat unfavorable
04 Very unfavorable

88 Heard of but no opinion
99 Never heard of person

Colorado Senator, Michael Bennet?

Former New York Mayor, Michael Bloomberg?
Former South Bend Mayor, Pete Buttigieg?
Hawaii Representative, Tulsi Gabbard?
Minnesota Senator, Amy Klobuchar?

Former Massachusetts Governor, Deval Patrick?
Vermont Senator, Bernie Sanders?

Former trust fund manager, Tom Steyer?
Massachusetts Senator, Elizabeth Warren?

Entrepreneur, Andrew Yang?





Vote Choice:

Q17 If the New Hampshire Democratic presidential primary election were held today,
which candidate would you vote for?

Do not read:

01 Michael Bennet
02 Joe Biden

03 Michael Bloomberg
04 Pete Buttigieg

06 Tulsi Gabbard
07 Amy Klobuchar
08 Deval Patrick

09 Bernie Sanders
10 Tom Steyer

11 Elizabeth Warren
12 Andrew Yang

88 Other
99 Unsure [skip to Q18]

[If Q17 = 1-88, skip to Q19]
Q18 Is there a candidate you’re leaning toward?
Do not read:

01 Michael Bennet
02 Joe Biden

03 Michael Bloomberg
04 Pete Buttigieg

06 Tulsi Gabbard
07 Amy Klobuchar
08 Deval Patrick

09 Bernie Sanders
10 Tom Steyer

11 Elizabeth Warren
12 Andrew Yang

88 Other
99 None - completely UNSURE

SKIP to Q25





Q19 Apart from who you plan to vote for, which candidate do you think will end up
winning the Democratic nhomination for president after all of the state primaries
are finished?

Do not read:

01 Michael Bennet
02 Joe Biden

03 Michael Bloomberg
04 Pete Buttigieg
06 Tulsi Gabbard
07 Amy Klobuchar
08 Deval Patrick

09 Bernie Sanders
10 Tom Steyer

11 Elizabeth Warren
12 Andrew Yang

88 Other
99 None - completely UNSURE

SKIP to Q25





Q20

Q21

Q22

[If Republican primary voter: Q01 = 3 or Q03 = 2] ASK Q20 — Q23:

Now | am going to read you a list of candidates who are running in the
Republican presidential primary. Please tell me if you have a favorable or
unfavorable view toward each one. If you don’t recognize the name, or don’t
have an opinion, please feel free to say so.

[Randomize Q20-Q22]

President, Donald Trump?

01
02
03
04

88
99

“Would you say very or somewhat (favorable / unfavorable)?”

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Heard of but no opinion
Never heard of person

Former lllinois Representative, Joe Walsh?

Former Massachusetts Governor, Bill Weld?





Vote Choice:

Q23 If the Republican presidential primary election were held today, which candidate
would you vote for?

Do not read:
01 Roque (Rocky) De La Fuente

02 Donald Trump
03 Joe Walsh

04 Bill Weld
88 Other
99 Unsure [skip to Q24]

[If Q23 = 1-88, skip to Q25]
Q24 Is there a candidate you’re leaning toward?
Do not read:
01 Roque (Rocky) De La Fuente
02 Donald Trump
03 Joe Walsh
04 Bill Weld

88 Other
99 None - completely UNSURE

SKIP to Q25





All voters:

Q25

Q26

Q27

Q28

Does the New York Times endorsement of Elizabeth Warren and Amy Klobuchar
change your view toward electing a female President?

Read responses:

01 Yes - more likely to support a female candidate.
02 No - No, it has no impact your view today female candidates

99 Unsure

Do you generally approve or disapprove of the Job Donald Trump is doing as
President?

“Do you feel that strongly or moderately?”

01 Strongly approve

02 Moderately approve
03 Moderately disapprove
04 Strongly disapprove

99 Unsure
If the 2020 general election for US President were held today and Donald Trump
were the Republican candidate, would you vote for Donald Trump, the

Democratic candidate or someone else?

01 Donald Trump
02 The Democratic candidate

88 Someone else
99 Unsure

How closely have you followed recent events involving the United States, Iran
and lraq?

Read responses:

01 Very closely

02 Moderately closely

03 Only somewhat closely
04 Not at all

99 Doe the Don’t know / unsure





Q29

Q30

Q31

Q32

Are you aware that several US service members were injured in the missile strike
fired by Iran last month at a US military base?

01 Yes - aware
02 No - not aware

99 Unsure

Do you support or oppose that President Trump did not immediately report these
injuries?

“Do you feel that strongly or moderately?”
01 Strongly support
02 Moderately support
03 Moderately oppose
04 Strongly oppose

99 Unsure

Do your support or oppose effort to remove President Trump from office through
a Senate impeachment trial?

“Do you feel that strongly or moderately?”
01 Strongly support
02 Moderately support
03 Moderately oppose
04 Strongly oppose
99 Unsure

Do you think witnesses should be allowed to testify in the Senate impeaching
trial?

01 Yes - witnesses should be allowed
02 No

99 Unsure





Demographics:

D01

D02

D03

Apart from how you are registered, do you generally think of yourself is a
Democrat, Independent or Republican?

If Democrat: “do you consider yourself a strong or not strong Democrat?”

If Independent: “do you lean toward the Democratic or Republican party?”

If Republican: “do you consider yourself a strong or not strong Republican?”

01
02
03
04
05

99

Strong Democrat

Not strong or lean Democrat
Independent / no lean

Not strong or lean Republican
Strong Republican

Unsure

In politics today, do you consider yourself liberal, moderate or conservative?

If liberal: “do you consider yourself very or somewhat liberal?”

If conservative: “do you consider yourself very or somewhat conservative?”

01
02
03
04
05

99

Very liberal

Somewhat liberal
Moderate

Somewhat conservative
Very conservative

Unsure

Which of the following best describes your age?

Read responses:

01
02
03
04
05
06

99

18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65+

No answer

10





D04

CONC

GR

Which of the following best describes your total household annual income from
all sources, before taxes?

Read responses:

01 Less than $20,000
02 $20,000-$35,000

03 $35,000-$50,000

04 $50,000-$75,000

05 $75,000-$100,000
06 $100,000-$150,000
07 More than $150,000

99 No answer
Thank you again for your time. Your comments are greatly appreciated.
INTERVIEWER: Indicate the gender of the RESPONDENT:

01 Male
02 Female

"





